
 

 
EAGLE CONTRACTOR 

SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE TRACK 
FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 1 

 
COMPANY ADDRESS 

3H Technology, LLC 
1767 Business Center Drive 
Reston, VA 20190 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00046 
http://eagle.3ht.com  
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC1, FC2-Tier 1, FC4 

 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

David Riggs  
703-521-5200 ext 3108 - phone 
703-757-0729 - fax 
driggs@3ht.com 

 
PROGRAM MANAGER 

Paul J. Bulger 
703-521-5200 x3116 – phone  
703-757-0729 - fax 
pbulger@3ht.com  

 
TEAMING COORDINATOR 

Ken Susskind 
703-521-5200 ext 3104 - phone 
703-757-0729 - fax 
ksusskind@3ht.com 
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 

SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE TRACK 
FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 1 

 
COMPANY ADDRESS 

EAGLE Enterprise JV LLC 
1951 Kidwell Drive, Suite 400 
Vienna, VA 22182 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00058 
www.eis@goeis.com 
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC1, FC3 

 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

Vinod Goyal 
703-749-0006 - phone 
703-749-0216 - fax 
eis@goeis.com  

 
PROGRAM MANAGER 

Roch A. Mongeon 
703-752-5568 - phone 
703-749-0216 - fax 
rmongeon@goeis.com  

 
TEAMING COORDINATOR 

Roch A. Mongeon 
703-752-5568 - phone 
703-749-0216 - fax 
rmongeon@goeis.com  
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 1 
 

COMPANY ADDRESS 
Electronic Consulting Services, Inc. 
2750 Prosperity Avenue, Suite 510 
Fairfax, VA 22031 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00061 
http://www.ecs-federal.com/contractvehicles/eagle/ 
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC1 

 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

Anthony J. Schulien 
703-270-1540 x1002 - phone 
703 270-1541 - fax 
anthony.schulien@ecs-federal.com  

 
PROGRAM MANAGER 

Jeffrey Powell 
703-270-1540 x1018 - phone 
703 270-1541 - fax 
jeffrey.powell@ECS-Federal.com  

 
TEAMING COORDINATOR 

Christine Wilson 
703-270-1540 - phone 
703 270-1541 - fax 
Christine.wilson@ecs-federal.com  
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 1 
 

COMPANY ADDRESS 
Energy Enterprise Solutions, LLC (EES) 
656 Quince Orchard Road 
Gaithersburg, MD 20878 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00062 
http://www.eesllc.net/contracts_eagle_1.htm 
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC1, FC2 - Tier 1, FC4 

 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

William Sylvester 
202-624-0800 - phone 
202 624 0810 - fax 
bsylvester@1-sc.com  

 
PROGRAM MANAGER 

William Sylvester 
202-624-0800 - phone 
202 624 0810 - fax 
bsylvester@1-sc.com  

 
TEAMING COORDINATOR 

Matt Collins (alternate Contracts Manager for William Sylvester) 
202-347-3449 - phone 
202 624 0810 - fax 
matt.collins@eesllc.net 
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 1 
 

COMPANY ADDRESS 
G&B Solutions, Inc. 
1749 Old Meadow Road, Suite 120 
McLean, VA 22102 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00052 
http://www.gbsolutionsinc.com/dhs_eagle.pdf 
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC1 

 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

Tracey A. Fagan 
703-883-1140 x 133 - phone 
703-883-1143 - fax 
tfagan@gbsolutionsinc.com  

 
PROGRAM MANAGER 

Patrick J. Boyle 
703-883-1140 - phone 
703-883-1143 - fax 
pboyle@gbsolutionsinc.com  

 
TEAMING COORDINATOR 

Patrick Boyle 
703-883-1164, ext 103 - phone 
703-883-1143 - fax 
pboyle@gbsolutionsinc.com  
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EAGLE CONTRACTOR 
SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE TRACK 

FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY 1 
 

COMPANY ADDRESS 
MultimaxArray EAGLE 
7474 Greenway Center Drive, Suite 550 
Greenbelt, MD 20770-3504 
Contract Number: HSHQDC-06-D-00055 
http://DHSEagleUSA.com 
Contractor in Functional Categories:  FC1 

 
CONTRACTS MANAGER 

Brian Leung 
301-345-8188 x111 - phone 
240-331-4273 - fax 
bleung@arrayinfotech.com  

 
PROGRAM MANAGER 

Brian Leung 
301-345-8188 x111 - phone 
240-331-4273 - fax 
bleung@arrayinfotech.com  

 
TEAMING COORDINATOR 

Manuel Miranda 
301-345-8188 – phone 
240-331-4273 - fax 
mmiranda@multimaxarray.com  
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